
Arrest Report ‐ February 2022

2/1/2022 JONES                MOHAMED        25  

201    PLEASANT                  ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐5800‐AR       

WARRANT ‐ DEFAULT, CONCORD DISTRICT, DKT#1947CR001211, SUSP. LIC.          

2/1/2022 SHAUGHNESSY          JOHN           45  

913    AMES HILL                 DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐5863‐AR       

FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE                                             

(FEEDING DEVICE), POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY                                   

AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS                                       

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP                                                      

2/2/2022 SAO                  RORN           45  

137    PLEASANT                  ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6009‐AR       

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI, OPER MV WITH                                    

REGISTRATION REVOKED, OP MV WITH                                           

2/2/2022 HOPE                 CHRISTOPHER    34  

254    MAIN                      ST   WAKEFIELD                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6018‐AR       

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

2/3/2022 SAYER                JASON          43  

14     PENN                      AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6215‐AR       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

OUI‐‐DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE                                                    

2/4/2022 ROY                  JEFFREY        40  

18     CATAMOUNT                 RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6451‐AR       
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OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

2/6/2022 BONILLA              JAYDAH         19  

400    ROGERS                    ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6684‐AR       

RMV SIGNATURE, POSSESS/USE FALSE/STOLEN                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

2/7/2022 MORALES              EZEQUIEL       28  

56     HANCOCK                   ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6860‐AR       

2018CR002059 WARRANT: FIREARM WOUT FID CARD                                

WARRANT#2218CR000280  FIREARM,CARRY WO LICENSE                             

2/7/2022 SOTO                 KEISHLA        31  

146    BEACON                    AVE  LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6877‐AR       

WARRANT‐ 2138CR000211 ‐ UNINSURED MV                                       

2/7/2022 MARCOUX              TAMMY          52  

       HOMELESS                       HOMELESS                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6899‐AR       

WARRANT#2111CR003424  MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE VIOLATION                        

2/7/2022 ADORNO               LUZ            27  

12     FENWICK                   TER  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6955‐A‐AR     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A: FENTYNAL                                            

WARRANT  STRAIGHT LDC 211CR004549 LIC SUS 94C B/E                          

WARRANT  STRAIGHT  NEW BEDFORD 2133CR004229 SHOPLIFTING                    

2/7/2022 CHEA                 VANNAK         36  

2      WELLINGTON                SQ   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐6955‐AR       

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B  COCAINE                                             

INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                     
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2/8/2022 HANVEY               ELAINE         51  

27     LAURELL                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐7115‐AR       

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

2/9/2022 GAUCHO CAJILEMA      LUIS ALFREDO   27  

39     WHIPPLE                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐7176‐AR       

WARRANT OUI HAVERHILL (DKT#2138CR000314)                                   

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT                              

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

2/9/2022 LEBLANC              JOSEPH         57  

88     BROADWAY                       DERRY                     NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐7317‐AR       

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

WARRANT DKT 2118CR003515 LARCENY OVER 1200 LAW DIST.                       

WARRANT DKT# 2111CR005083 LARCENY OVER 1200 LOWELL DIST                    

WARRANT DKT 1355CR001898 STOUGHTON DIST LARCENY OVER 1200                  

WARRANT DKT 1355CR0011900 LARCENY OVER STOUGHTON DIST.                     

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

2/10/2022 RUMMEL               ERIC           33  

24     LOVETT                    LN   CHELMSFORD                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐7574‐AR       

STRAIGHT DOCK# 2211CR000167 THREATS TO COMMIT CRIME/ASSAULT DW             

2/11/2022 DEMMONS              ADAM           33  

137    MCLAREN                   RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐7801‐AR       

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                   

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

2/14/2022 MALAQUIAS            RAQUEL         44  

136    DALTON                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐8211‐AR       

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 2nd OFFENSE* c90 s13B           
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2/14/2022 CARBONNEAU           GLENN          48  

107    PARK                      DR   BOSTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐8250‐AR       

RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY ‐$1200, SUBSQ. OFF                                 

RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200, SUBSQ                                      

WARRANT‐2213CR000526‐ LYNN DIST DESTRUCTION OF PROP ‐1200                  

2/15/2022 ANDRADE              JAMIE          28  

34     WARREN                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐8393‐AR       

WARRANT‐2122CR001138 ‐ MALICIOUS DAMAGE, DESTRUCTION PROPERTY              

2/16/2022 HAND                 BRIAN          48  

228    CENTER HILL               RD   EPSOM                     NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐8607‐AR       

LAWRENCE DC DEFAULT #1618CR004443 ‐ 94C/34, 89/9, 90/23                    

2/17/2022 RICHARDS             TYLER          26  

1104   ARCHSTONE                 AVE  TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐8830‐AR       

NEGLIGENT OPERATION & INJURY FROM MOBILE PHONE USE                         

SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 s13B           

2/20/2022 BURKE                CAMERON        23  

7      ALBERT                    ST   BILLERICA                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐9324‐AR       

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

REGISTRATION REVOKED, OP MV WITH                                           

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

2/22/2022 ASKINS               MEREDITH       29  

104    WALKER                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐9736‐AR       

WARRANT ‐ LDC ‐ 1911CR006345 ‐ OP MV W/ LIC SUSP                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      
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2/23/2022 AMPARO               GERMANIA       29  

30     SHATTUCK                  RD   ANDOVER                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐9901‐A‐AR     

COURTESY BOOKING                                                           

2/23/2022 COLON‐SANCHEZ        WILLIAM        26  

75     ABBOTT                    ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐9901‐AR       

COURTESY BOOKING                                                           

2/23/2022 ESPINOZA             LUIS           47  

173    BRANCH                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐9915‐AR       

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

WARRANT 2111CR004889 LOWELL DISTRICT LARCENY UNDER 1200                    

2/25/2022 MOORE                STEVEN         37  

8      BEACON                    ST   HAVERHILL                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐10358‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

2/27/2022 LEMAY                ANDREW         31  

1775   ANDOVER                   ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐10543‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

2/27/2022 CABRAL               BRIANNE        39  

11     BOYNTON                   LN   BILLERICA                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

22TEW‐10676‐AR      

TRESPASS                                                                   
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